S W I T C H
D I S C O N N E C T O R S
GL SERIES
2
Switch disconnectors
GL series 160A to 315A
COMPAPP CT SIZE
The three-pole 160A to 315A AC21 switch disconnectors are made up of

Certifications and compliance
Certifications obtained: cULus according to UL98 /
CSA C22.2 n°4 for GL...UL and GLX42...UL types.
Compliant with standards: IEC/EN 60947-3, IEC/EN 60947-1.
Order                      IEC conven-    IEC rated           Qty    Wt
code tional free air operational per
thermal current Ie pkg
                               current Ith
                               AC21A             AC22A ( 690V)
( 690V) AC23A ( 415V)
                                [A]                  [A]                     n°     [kg]
Supplied without handle.
Complete the switch disconnector by selecting shaft
extension and handle for door coupling version or the
handle for direct operating version (see page 7).
GL0160 C1            160                 160                    1       1.500
GL0200 C1 200 200                    1       1.500
GL0250 C1            250                 250                    1       1.500
GL0315 C1            315                 250                    1       1.500
Order General Max. 3-phase Qty Wt
code                      purpose          horsepower        per
                              current            rating                 pkg
                               [A]                  [HP/V// ]                n°     [kg]

Certifications pending: cULus according to UL1008 for
GLC...UL types.
Compliant with standards: IEC/EN 60947-6-1,
IEC/EN 60947- 3.
Order                      IEC conven-    IEC rated           Qty    Wt
code tional free air operational per
thermal current Ie pkg
                               current Ith
                               AC21A             AC22A ( 690V)
( 690V) AC23A ( 415V)
                               [A]                  [A]                     n°     [kg]
Supplied without handle.
Complete the changeover switch by selecting shaft
extension and handle for door coupling version or the
handle for direct operating version (see page 7).
GLC0160 C1         160                 160                    1       3.500
GLC0200 C1 200 200                    1       3.500
GLC0250 C1         250                 250                    1       3.500
GLC0315 C1         315                 250                    1       3.500
Order                     General           Max. 3-phase     Qty    Wt
code                      purpose          horsepower        per
                               current            rating                 pkg
                               [A]                  [HP/V// ]                n°     [kg]

2
(4
.5
”)
145.2 (5.72”)
76.3 (3”)
90.6 (3.57”)
Ø8.6
(0.34”)
10
5
(4
.1
3”
)
GL0160C1...GL0315C1 with add-on fourth pole GLX42 0315
26.2
(1.03”)
69.7 (2.74”)
197.4 (7.77”)